## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Activus Pharma Co., Ltd.	09/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mariposa Health Limited
Street Address:	11 Algona Street,
City:	Bilgola Plateau NSW 2107
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5942521
Patent Number:	6114352
Patent Number:	6627642
Patent Number:	7081256
Patent Number:	6706733
Patent Number:	6136822
Patent Number:	6271416

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)887-0357 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP Address Line 1: 4th Floor 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mel R. Quintos

REEL: 025137 FRAME: 0172

**PATENT** 501320168

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (Transfer of Rights) with Exhibit A#page1.tif source=Assignment (Transfer of Rights) with Exhibit A#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025137 FRAME: 0173

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; Activus Pharma Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-17-25. Kitahon-cho, Funabashi-shi, Chiba, Japan, is the owner of the entire right; title and interest in the seven United States Patents listed in the attached Exhibit A by virtue of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2007 at reel 019805 frame 0502; AND

WHEREAS, Mariposa Health Limited (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Australia, having an office and place of business at 11 Algona Street, Bilgola Plateau NSW 2107, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patents;

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire interest in said seven Letters Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and s										
this 30th day of September ,2	2010									
Assignor: Activus Pharma Co., Ltd.										
Signature: Jasan Avln										
Printed Name: Yasuo AOKI										
Title: President										

PATENT REEL: 025137 FRAME: 0174

# Exhibit A

Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
08/784,915	01/16/1997	5,942,521	08/24/1999
09/223,271	12/30/1998	6,114,352	09/05/2000
09/830,584	05/08/2001	6,627,642	09/30/2003
10/ <b>171,982</b>	06/17/2002	7,081,256	07/25/2006
10/1 <b>77,13</b> 7	06/24/2002	6,706,733	03/16/2004
09/201,662	12/01/1998	6,136,822	10/24/2000
09/595,909	06/20/2000	6,271,416	08/07/2001

**RECORDED: 10/14/2010** 

REEL: 025137 FRAME: 0175